One of the unique opportunities at the NHAL is to camp at a site that is only accessible from the water.  
Campers access these sites from canoes, kayaks, or other boats.  The existing sites are well used and the 
department believes that providing additional opportunities will prove popular.  One hundred two (102) 
canoe and reservable‐remote campsites are currently authorized by the 2005 master plan.  The 2013 
amendment authorized an additional three reservable, water‐access group sites (accommodating up to 15 
people each) and 10 water access sites on the Rainbow Flowage.